Evaluates: MAX22344–MAX22346MAX22344–MAX22346 Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX22344–MAX22346 evaluation kits (EV kits)
provide a proven design to evaluate the MAX22344–
MAX22346, reinforced, four-channel, galvanic digital
isolators. Two types of evaluation boards are available
to support different channel direction configurations and
different ENA polarities of the MAX22344–MAX22346

 ● Proven PCB Layout
319-100166; Rev 1; 10/18
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Table 1. EV Kit Options
EVKIT PART # TARGET DEVICE PACKAGE TYPE COMMENT
MAX22345CSEVKIT# MAX22345CAAP+ 20-Pin SSOP 200Mbps IC Populated
MAX2234XSEVKIT# Not Populated 20-Pin SSOP Request Samples of Target Device from Maxim
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │ 2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX22344–MAX22346MAX22344–MAX22346 Evaluation Kits
Quick Start
Required Equipment
 ● MAX22345CS, or MAX2234XS EV kit
 ● MAX22344–MAX22346 device, if EV kit is not populated
 ● Two DC power supplies with output range of 1.71V
to 5.5V
 ● Signal/function generator
 ● Oscilloscope